
City of San Antonio -  Animal Care Services

 ACS Asilomar Report

10/1/2011 To 9/30/2012.

Live Release rate (Healthy/Treatable Only):  76.47 %
 61.57 %Live Release rate (All Animals): 

The Live Release rate (Healthy Treatable Only) takes into account only Healthy and Treatable animals (Condition determined at time 

of  the animal leaving the facility). Live Release rate (all animals) gives the overall live release rate.

 1,260  581  1,841

 51 75  126

 140 29 111

 48 174  222

OWNER SURRENDER OVER-THE-COUNTER INTAKE

Treatable-Manageable

Unhealthy and Untreatable

Treatable-Rehabilitatable

Healthy

 1,620  709  2,329B SUBTOTAL

STRAY OVER-THE-COUNTER INTAKE

 4,823  2,774  7,597

 1,227 624 603

 784  1,203 419

 1,161  2,586 1,425

SUBTOTALC  5,242 7,371  12,613

FIELD INTAKE

 10,871 1,279 9,592

 1,178 223 955

 2,894 409 2,485

 4,354 1,456 2,898

Unhealthy and Untreatable

Treatable-Manageable

Treatable-Rehabilitatable

Healthy

Unhealthy and Untreatable

Treatable-Manageable

Treatable-Rehabilitatable

Healthy

 15,930  3,367  19,297SUBTOTALD

From Owners/Guardians Requesting EuthanasiaE  122 579  701

TOTAL INTAKE [B+C+D+E]F  34,940 25,500  9,440

ADJUSTED INTAKE[F+G]H

OTHER INTAKE

 1,159 365 794

 142 22 120

 15 3 12

Return from Foster

Return Adoptions

Return from Rescues

Other Intake (Includes OB Specimens, Surgery Requests, and Remains Disposals)  797 260 537

SUBTOTALG  1,463  650  2,113

 26,963  10,090  37,053

Run Date: 11/20/2012 Page 1 of 2

BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT:    403  155  558

DOGS CATS TOTAL

A



ADOPTIONS 

Healthy

Treatable-Rehabilitatable

Treatable-Manageable

Unhealthy and Untreatable

OUTCOME

I SUB TOTAL

TOTAL

 6,110 1,355 4,755

 4,689

 10

 52

 4

 1,340

 1

 9

 5

 6,029

 11

 61

 9

TOTALCATSDOGS

J

Healthy

Treatable-Rehabilitatable

Treatable-Manageable

Unhealthy and Untreatable

SUB TOTAL

RESCUES

 11,721 3,002 8,719

 6,923

 638

 777

 381

 1,947

 371

 331

 353

 8,870

 1,009

 1,108

 734

L

ACS

Best Friends

Other

SUB TOTAL

TRAP, NEUTER, AND RETURN

 947 947 0

 287 287 0

 621 621 0

 29 29 0

RETURN TO OWNER / GUARDIANK  1,982 80 1,902

DOGS & CATS EUTHANASIA

Healthy 

Treatable-Rehabilitatable 

Treatable-Manageable

Unhealthy and Untreatable 

SUB TOTAL

Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy and Untreatable Only)

ADJUSTED OUTCOME [N+O]

M

O

P

 4,768

 338

 158

 13,559

 8,295

-602

 463

 34

 43

 3,546

 3,006

-111

 4,305

 115

 10,013

-491

 33,717 24,898  8,819

 304

 5,289

TOTAL OUTCOMEN  25,389  8,930  34,319

Died or Lost in Shelter CareQ  612  1,239 627

Animals Released to FosterR  1,387 443 944

Other Outcomes  (Includes Pre-Euthanasia, Offsite Events, or Surgery Returns)S  17 9 8

ENDING SHELTER COUNT     A + H - (N + Q + R + S)  649 413  236T

*Live Release rate formula utilizes Adjusted Outcome as the equation's denominator

Page 2 of 2


