

City of San Antonio - Animal Care Services ACS Asilomar Report 10/1/2011 To 9/30/2012.



Live Release rate (Healthy/Treatable Only): 76.47 % 61.57 % 61.57

The Live Release rate (Healthy Treatable Only) takes into account only Healthy and Treatable animals (Condition determined at time of the animal leaving the facility). Live Release rate (all animals) gives the overall live release rate.

	DOGS	CATS	TOTAL
BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT:	403	155	558
OWNER SURRENDER OVER-THE-COUNTER INTAKE			
Healthy	1,260	581	1,841
Treatable-Rehabilitatable	75	51	126
Treatable-Manageable	111	29	140
Unhealthy and Untreatable	174	48	222
SUBTOTAL	1,620	709	2,329
STRAY OVER-THE-COUNTER INTAKE	4 823	2 774	7,597
			1,227
-			1,203
·			2,586
	7,371	5,242	12,613
FIELD INTAKE Healthy	9,592	1,279	10,871
Treatable-Rehabilitatable	955	223	1,178
Treatable-Manageable	2,485	409	2,894
Unhealthy and Untreatable	2,898	1,456	4,354
SUBTOTAL	15,930	3,367	19,297
From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia	579	122	701
TOTAL INTAKE [B+C+D+E]	25,500	9,440	34,940
OTHER INTAKE			
Return from Foster	794	365	1,159
Return Adoptions	120	22	142
Return from Rescues	12	3	15
Other Intake (Includes OB Specimens, Surgery Requests, and Remains Disposals)	537	260	797
SUBTOTAL	1,463	650	2,113
ADJUSTED INTAKE[F+G]	26,963	10,090	37,053
	OWNER SURRENDER OVER-THE-COUNTER INTAKE Healthy Treatable-Rehabilitatable Treatable-Manageable Unhealthy and Untreatable SUBTOTAL STRAY OVER-THE-COUNTER INTAKE Healthy Treatable-Rehabilitatable Treatable-Manageable Unhealthy and Untreatable SUBTOTAL FIELD INTAKE Healthy Treatable-Rehabilitatable Treatable-Rehabilitatable Treatable-Rehabilitatable Treatable-Rehabilitatable Treatable-Manageable Unhealthy and Untreatable SUBTOTAL From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia TOTAL INTAKE Return from Foster Return Adoptions Return from Rescues Other Intake (Includes OB Specimens, Surgery Requests, and Remains Disposals) SUBTOTAL	BEGINNING SHELTER COUNTE 403 OWNER SURRENDER OVER-THE-COUNTER INTAKE 1,260 Healthy 1,260 Treatable-Rehabilitatable 75 Treatable-Manageable 1111 Unhealthy and Untreatable 174 SUBTOTAL 1,620 STRAY OVER-THE-COUNTER INTAKE 603 Healthy 4,823 Treatable-Rehabilitatable 603 Treatable-Manageable 784 Unhealthy and Untreatable 1,161 SUBTOTAL 7,371 FIELD INTAKE 955 Treatable-Rehabilitatable 955 Treatable-Manageable 2,485 Unhealthy and Untreatable 2,485 Unhealthy and Untreatable 2,898 SUBTOTAL 15,930 Trom Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia 579 TOTAL INTAKE [B+C+D+E] 25,500 OTHER INTAKE 794 Return from Foster 794 Return from Rescues 12 Other Intake (Includes OB Specimens, Surgery Requests, and Remains Disposals) 537	BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT: 403 155 OWNER SURRENDER OVER-THE-COUNTER INTAKE 1,260 581 Treatable-Rehabilitatable 75 51 Treatable-Manageable 111 29 Unhealthy and Untreatable 174 48 SUBTOTAL 1,620 709 STRAY OVER-THE-COUNTER INTAKE 4823 2,774 Healthy 4,823 2,774 Treatable-Rehabilitatable 603 624 Treatable-Manageable 784 419 Unhealthy and Untreatable 1,161 1,425 SUBTOTAL 7,371 5,242 FIELD INTAKE 499 5952 1,279 Treatable-Rehabilitatable 9,592 1,279 1 Treatable-Rhanageable 2,485 409 <

Run Date: 11/20/2012 Page 1 of 2

		DOGS	CATS	TOTAL
	ADOPTIONS			
	Healthy	4,689	1,340	6,029
	Treatable-Rehabilitatable	10	1	11
	Treatable-Manageable	52	9	61
	Unhealthy and Untreatable	4	5	9
I	SUB TOTAL	4,755	1,355	6,110
	RESCUES			
	Healthy	6,923	1,947	8,870
	Treatable-Rehabilitatable	638	371	1,009
	Treatable-Manageable	777	331	1,108
	Unhealthy and Untreatable	381	353	734
J	SUB TOTAL	8,719	3,002	11,721
K	RETURN TO OWNER / GUARDIAN	1,902	80	1,982
	TRAP, NEUTER, AND RETURN			
	ACS	0	287	287
	Best Friends	0	621	621
	Other	0	29	29
L	SUB TOTAL	0	947	947
	DOGS & CATS EUTHANASIA			
	Healthy	4,305	463	4,768
	Treatable-Rehabilitatable	115	43	158
	Treatable-Manageable	304	34	338
	Unhealthy and Untreatable	5,289	3,006	8,295
М	SUB TOTAL	10,013	3,546	13,559
N	TOTAL OUTCOME	25,389	8,930	34,319
0	Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy and Untreatable Only)	-491	-111	-602
P	ADJUSTED OUTCOME [N+O]	24,898	8,819	33,717
Q	Died or Lost in Shelter Care	612	627	1,239
R	Animals Released to Foster	944	443	1,387
S	Other Outcomes (Includes Pre-Euthanasia, Offsite Events, or Surgery Returns)	8	9	17
Т	ENDING SHELTER COUNT A + H - (N + Q + R + S)	413	236	649